
Poole • Castlepoint via Penn Hill, Westbourne, Bournemouth and Charminster

no buses on Sundays or Public Holidays 
hols - school holidays only

Castlepoint • Poole via Charminster, Bournemouth, Westbourne and Penn Hill

no buses on Sundays or Public Holidays 
hols - school holidays only 
sch - schooldays only

all journeys are supported by 
Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole Council 

Saturdays

Poole Bus Station Stand J 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1640 1745
Lower Parkstone Ashley Cross 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1647 1752
Lower Parkstone Pottery Road / Conifer Avenue 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1650 1755
Branksome Penn Hill Corner 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1658 1803
Westbourne County Gates 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1704 1808
Bournemouth Bourne Avenue Stop G 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1712 1816
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1725 1829
Charminster Charminster Avenue 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1731 1835
Charminster Broadway Tavern 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1736 1839
Castlepoint Castle Lane Library 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1739 1842

Mondays to Fridays  except Public Holidays
hols

Poole Bus Station Stand J 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1635 1745
Lower Parkstone Ashley Cross 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1645 1753
Lower Parkstone Pottery Road / Conifer Avenue 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1648 1756
Branksome Penn Hill Corner 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1656 1804
Westbourne County Gates 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1702 1810
Bournemouth Bourne Avenue Stop G 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1711 1818
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1726 1832
Charminster Charminster Avenue 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1732 1838
Charminster Broadway Tavern 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1737 1843
Castlepoint Castle Lane Library 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1740 1845

Saturdays

Castlepoint Castle Lane Library 0850 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1640 1745
Charminster Broadway Tavern 0856 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1646 1751
Charminster Charminster Avenue 0900 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1650 1754
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0908 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1658 1801
Bournemouth Bourne Avenue Stop H 0920 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1710 1813
Westbourne County Gates 0929 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1719 1821
Branksome Penn Hill Corner 0934 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1724 1826
Lower Parkstone Pottery Road / Conifer Avenue 0939 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1729 1831
Lower Parkstone Ashley Cross 0943 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1733 1835
Poole Bus Station 0948 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1738 1840

Mondays to Fridays  except Public Holidays
hols sch hols

Castlepoint Castle Lane Library 0850 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1635 1745
Charminster Broadway Tavern 0856 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1641 1751
Charminster Charminster Avenue 0900 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1645 1754
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0908 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1654 1803
Bournemouth Bourne Avenue Stop H 0920 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1706 1815
Westbourne County Gates 0929 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1716 1824
Branksome Penn Hill Corner 0934 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1722 1829
Lower Parkstone Pottery Road / Conifer Avenue 0939 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1727 1834
Lower Parkstone Ashley Cross 0943 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1732 1838
Poole Bus Station 0948 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1737 1843
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